100% of the shares in SC Transilvania Imagistica SA, completed in September 2018

through SC Genesys Medical Clinic SRL.

MEDLIFE GROUP

PRELIMINARY FY 2018 Report
 (all the amounts are expressed in RON, unless otherwise specified)

12

The Consolidated Pro Forma PL has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because
of its nature, to address a hypothetical situation and therefore, does not represent the Group’s
actual financial results. The Consolidated Pro Forma PL does not necessarily reflect what the
combined Group’s financial condition or results of operations would have been, had the
acquisitions occurred on the dates indicated in the pro-forma calculations. They also may not
be useful in predicting the future financial condition and results of operations of the Group with
the acquired companies. The actual financial position and results of operations may differ
significantly from the pro forma amounts reflected herein due to a variety of factors.

Consolidated Pro-Forma PL

 12 Months ended December 31, 2018
  Consolidated

PL

Normalisation

 One off
Consolidated

Pro forma  PL

SALES*
794,559,077

9,509,859

-

804,068,936

Other operating revenues   9,844,865   3,772,574   -   13,617,439
OPERATING INCOME   804,403,942  13,282,433   -   817,686,375

OPERATING EXPENSES*  (766,570,787)   (11,683,330)   3,151,145   (775,102,973)
PERATING PROFIT   37,833,155   1,599,103   3,151,145   42,583,402

Finance cost   (17,567,816)   (970,850)   -   (18,538,666)
Other financial income   3,009,187   17,058   -   3,026,245
FINANCIAL RESULT   (14,558,629)   (953,792)   -   (15,512,421)

RESULT BEFORE TAXES   23,274,526   645,311   3,151,145   27,070,981

Income tax expense   (6,847,570)   (20,760)   (504,183)   (7,372,513)

NET RESULT   16,426,956   624,551   2,646,962   19,698,468

Net Income to Adjusted EBITDA
 12 Month ended December 31, 2018

   Consolidated PL Normalisation  One off  Consolidated
Pro forma  PL

Net income/(loss) for the
period  16,426,955 624,551 2,646,962 19,698,468

Add back:
Taxes on income  6,847,570 20,760 504,183 7,372,513

Out of which:
Base tax expense 6,847,570 20,760 - 6,868,330
One off impact - - 504,183 504,183

Net financial result  14,558,629 953,792 - 15,512,421
Depreciation,
amortisation and
impairment, including
write-ups

57,552,894 3,310,450 - 60,863,344

Adjusted EBITDA 95,386,048 4,909,553 3,151,145 103,446,746

MEDLIFE GROUP

PRELIMINARY FY 2018 Report
 (all the amounts are expressed in RON, unless otherwise specified)

13

Sales split by Business Line

 12 Month ended December 31, 2018

   Consolidated PL Normalisation  One off  Consolidated
Pro forma  PL

Clinics 233,339,171 15,494,907 - 248,834,078
Stomatology 44,733,559 - - 44,733,559
Hospitals* 167,320,772 (9,460,243) - 157,860,529
Laboratories 134,680,878 2,722,813 - 137,403,691
Corporate 169,171,271 629,891 - 169,801,162

Pharmacies 36,111,885 - - 36,111,885

Other 9,201,541 122,491 - 9,324,032

Total Sales 794,559,077 9,509,859 - 804,068,936

Nota:*
In the normalisation adjustments the subsidies received from the NHIH which refer to National Health Program have
had its corresponding revenues and expenses reclassified.

Basis for the Consolidated Pro Forma PL

The Consolidated Pro Forma PL for the 12-month period ended 31 December 2018 has been
prepared starting from the Consolidated PL of the Group as of 31 December 2018. The
Consolidated Pro Forma PL was prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies
adopted by the Group in the Consolidated FS as of 31 December 2018.

The Consolidated Pro Forma PL for the 12 months ended 31 December 2018 gives effect to the